dated March 16, 2021, received by the City from the Consultant consisting of a 

total of five (5) pages and attached hereto as Exhibit A and made a part of this 

Task Assignment. 

3. COMPENSATION TO CONSULTANT: City shall pay Consultant for 

its services a not-to-exceed total fee of one hundred sixty-eight thousand one 

hundred thirty-six dollars ($168,136.00) for the following work: 

A. Civil Engineering Design ($72,320.00); and 

B. Permit Applications ($6,512.00); and 

C. Topographic and Equipment Survey ($8,448.00); and 

D. Construction Bidding Services ($11,032.00); and 

E. Construction Administration ($56,240.00);